## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** May 3, 2021

**SUBJECT:** Proclamation Proclaiming May as Older Americans Month 2021

**PRESENTER:** Daniel Carey, Council on Aging Director of Development

Chairman William Lapsley

**ATTACHMENTS:** Yes

1) Proclamation

### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Daniel Carey, Council on Aging Director of Development, has requested the Board adopt a Proclamation proclaiming May as Older Americans Month 2021.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

Request the Board adopt the Proclamation as presented.

### **Suggested Motion:**

I move the Board adopt the Proclamation Proclaiming May as Older American's Month 2021.

## Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square • Suite 1 • Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 • Fax (828) 692-9855 • www.hendersoncountync.gov

William G. Lapsley Chairman Rebecca K. McCall Vice-Chairman



J. Michael Edney Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

# Proclamation Proclaiming May as Older Americans Month 2021

**WHEREAS**, Henderson County includes a growing number of older Americans who have built resilience and strength over their lives through successes and difficulties; and

**WHEREAS**, Henderson County benefits when people of all ages, abilities, and backgrounds are included and encouraged to share their successes and stories of resilience; and

**WHEREAS**, Henderson County recognizes the shared need to nurture ourselves, reinforce our strength, and continue to thrive in times of both joy and difficulty; and

**WHEREAS,** Henderson County can foster communities of strength by creating opportunities to share stories and learn from each other, engaging older adults through education, recreation, and service, and encouraging people of all ages to celebrate connections and resilience.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED,** that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners, do hereby proclaim May 2021 to be Older Americans Month. We urge every resident to recognize older adults and the people who support them as essential contributors to the strength of our community.

Adopted this the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of May 2021.	
Attest:	William Lapsley, Chairman
Teresa I. Wilson Clerk to the Board	